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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA 

NORFOLK DIVISION 
 
 
 

I/P ENGINE, INC. 

 Plaintiff, 

 v. 

AOL, INC., et al., 

 Defendants. 

 

 

Civil Action No. 2:11-cv-512 

AOL’S OPPOSITION TO PLAINTIFF’S MOTION TO COMPEL COMPLIANCE WITH 
THE COURT’S SCHEDULING ORDER  

Defendant AOL Inc. adopts and incorporates herein Defendants’ Opposition Brief to 

Plaintiff’s Motion to Compel Compliance With This Court’s Scheduling Order.    

 

DATED: April 9, 2012   /s/ Stephen E. Noona  
Stephen E. Noona 
Virginia State Bar No. 25367 
KAUFMAN & CANOLES, P.C. 
150 West Main Street, Suite 2100 
Norfolk, VA 23510 
Telephone:  (757) 624.3000 
Facsimile:  (757) 624.3169 
senoona@kaufcan.com 
 
Counsel for AOL, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on April 9, 2012, I will electronically file the foregoing with the 

Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system, which will send a notification of such filing (NEF) to 

the following:  
 
Jeffrey K. Sherwood 
Kenneth W. Brothers 
DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP 
1825 Eye Street NW 
Washington, DC   20006 
Telephone:  (202) 420-2200 
Facsimile:  (202) 420-2201 
sherwoodj@dicksteinshapiro.com  
brothersk@dicksteinshapiro.com  
 
Donald C. Schultz 
W. Ryan Snow 
Steven Stancliff 
CRENSHAW, WARE & MARTIN, P.L.C. 
150 West Main Street, Suite 1500 
Norfolk, VA  23510 
Telephone:  (757) 623-3000 
Facsimile:  (757) 623-5735 
dschultz@cwm-law.cm 
wrsnow@cwm-law.com 
sstancliff@cwm-law.com 
 
Counsel for Plaintiff, I/P Engine, Inc. 
 
 
Stephen E. Noona 
Virginia State Bar No. 25367 
KAUFMAN & CANOLES, P.C. 
150 West Main Street, Suite 2100 
Norfolk, VA  23510 
Telephone:  (757) 624-3000 
Facsimile:   (757) 624-3169 
senoona@kaufcan.com  
 
Counsel for Google Inc., 
Target Corporation,  
IAC Search & Media, Inc.,   
Gannet Co., Inc. and AOL, Inc. 
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    /s/ Stephen E. Noona    

Stephen E. Noona 
Virginia State Bar No. 25367 
KAUFMAN & CANOLES, P.C. 
150 West Main Street, Suite 2100 
Norfolk, VA 23510 
Telephone:  (757) 624.3000 
Facsimile:  (757) 624.3169 
senoona@kaufcan.com 
 

 
 


